

Account Name : LAW OFFICE OF CONRAD WILLKOMM, P.A. Account Number : I20200000174 Phone : (239)262-5303 Fax Number : (239)262-6030

2021

ာ ပ

FH12

94

• •

2021 (1) - 70 KH 10: 30

. :

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: conrad@swfloridalaw.com

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. AND*PROPERTIES, LLC

1
1
03
\$160.00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

SUBJECT:

COVER LETTER

- TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
- AND*PROPERTIES, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Conrad Willkomm Esq.

Name of Person

Law Office of Conrad Willkomm, P.A.

Firm/Company

3201 Tamiami Trail N, 2nd Floor

Address

Naples, FL 34103

City/State and Zip Code

conrad@swfloridalaw.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Amber Mondock, Esq. 239 262-5303

Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

Tallahassee, FL 32314

\$125.00 Filin	g Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status &
		(additional copy is enclosed)	Certified Copy
	· .		(additional copy is enclosed)
		. * •	
· ·		- ·	
	Mailing Address	Street Address	
	New Filing Section	New Filing Section	•
. • •	Division of Corporations	 Division of Corporation 	tions
	P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building	

Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

	ARTICLES OF	ORGANIZATION FOR FLORI	DA LIMITED LIABILITY COM	MPANY	
ARTICLE	1 - Name:	÷			
	of the Limited Liabilit	y Company is:			
		· ·			
	AND*PROPERTIES		· · · ·		··· ,
		with the words "Limited Liabil	ity Company, "L.L.C.," or "I	.LC.")	
	, (11001-0110		,,,,,,	···· , ·	· · · ·
	II - Address:		· · ·	· · .	
The mailing	g address and street ac	dress of the principal office of	The Limited Liability Comp	any is:	
	· Dutu du	105		ing Address:	· · · · ·
	r rincip:	al Office Address:	<u>[41341</u>	mg Address;	
	22161 Persimmon Po	inte Drive	2936 Azure Bay Con	urt	
	Alva, FL 33920		Naples, FL 34119		
			<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Th e Limite	ed Liability Company	ent, Registered Office, & Reg cannot serve as its own Regist active Florida registration.)	istered Agent's Signature: ered Agent. You must design	nate an individual or	
		address of the registered agent	are:		· · · · ·
The name a	and the mighting street i				
The name a	and the riorida street i			· · ·	
The name ε	and the Fiorida streets	Law Office of Conrad Wills	komm, P.A.	. · 	
The name ε	and the Fionda street i		komm, P.A.		
The name a		Law Office of Conrad Wills Name	komm, P.A. e		
The name ε		Law Office of Conrad Will Name 3201 Tamiami Trail N, 2nd	komm, P.A. e Floor		
The name a		Law Office of Conrad Wills Name 3201 Tamiami Trail N. 2nd Florida street address (P.O.	komm, P.A. e Floor Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	· ·	
The name a		Law Office of Conrad Willi Name 3201 Tamiami Trail N. 2nd Florida street address (P.O. Naples	komm, P.A. e Floor		

•. •. :.

ť

.

•

÷

•

:-

.

further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my positive greep for a provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page L of 2

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

MGR" = Manager MGR	Andrea Dewsnup
	2936 Azure Bay Court
	Naples, FL 34119
MGR	Nathan Dewsnup
······································	2936 Azure Bay Court
, ·	Naples, FL 34119
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
· · ·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

This is a manager managed company. Any manager may take any action on behalf of the company without consent of the members.

REOUIRED SIGNATURE:

Nathan C, Dewistup (Aug 18, 2071 13:14 EDT)

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Nathan Dewsnup

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent 5 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2